RESOLUTION NO. 2024-141

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT - FLEET

WHEREAS, the laws of the State of California and the provisions of the Solano County Code authorize the Solano County Board of Supervisors to establish and adjust fees that the General Services Department – Fleet proposes.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Solano County Board of Supervisors adopts the fees set forth in attached Exhibit XXII to Solano County Code section 11, to be effective on August 13, 2024.

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on August 13, 2024, by the following vote:

None

None

AYES: SUPERVISORS

Hannigan, Brown, Williams, Vasquez, and Chair Mashburn

NOES: SUPERVISORS

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS

MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: BILL EMLEN, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors

B١

Alicia Draves, Chief Deputy Clerk

COUNTY OF SOLANO COST AND RECOMMENDED FEE SCHEDULE FY2024/25 GENERAL SERVICES - FLEET OPERATIONS EXHIBIT XXII

F	Ref. #	Category	Estimated No of Units 2024/25	Current Fee Per Unit	Actual Cost per Unit	Recmd Fee/Unit 2024/25	New Fee	Revised Fee	Fee Authority	Description/ Exception
	1	EV Charger Use		N/A	100% PASS THROUGH FROM VENDOR	100% PASS THROUGH FROM VENDOR	\checkmark		BOS Authority	BOS Authority